Decision No. 22845

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
WILLIAM SWANSON to sell, and)
R. J. BRIGGS to purchase an automobile)
passenger and freight line operated)
between Three Rivers and Hammond,)
California.

Application No.8507

BY THE COMMISSION -

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, E. J. Briggs, operator of an automobile service for the transportation of passengers and property between Three Rivers and Hammond, has advised the Commission, in writing, that because of loss of a U. S. mail contract, his service is no longer compensatory, and

WHEREAS, said E. J. Briggs has further advised that his revenue from the transportation of passengers and property for March, April and May of this year, aside from the revenue received for the transportation of mail, totaled but \$24.10, now

Therefore, good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that said E. J. Briggs be and he is hereby authorized to discontinue operation of an automobile service for the transportation of passengers and property between Three Rivers and Hammond, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of public convenience and necessity heretofore acquired by said E. J. Briggs by Railroad Commission Decision No.11382 be and the same is hereby revoked and amulled, and

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that tariffs and time schedules filed with the Railroad Commission by said E. J. Briggs be and the same are hereby canceled.

Pated at San Francisco, California, this 16 day of 1930.

Emuscoly

M. A. Contract